OVER 253 YEARS IN THE SERVICE TO THE NATION





033-22875732/33 FAX 033-22879038 E-Mail: -wbs.gdc.soi@gov.in



पश्चिम वंगाल एवं सिक्किम जीडीसी WEST BENGAL& SIKKIM GEO-SPATIAL DATA CENTRE 13, वूड स्ट्रीट,कोलकाता - 16 13, WOOD STREET KOLKATA - 700 016

OFFICE ORDER NO. DATED 16-12-2019.

Sub: NOMINATION OF CPIO & LINK OFFICER – RIGHT TO NFORMATIONACT, 2005 – REGARDING.

Consequent upon transfer of Shri K.C. Das, Deputy Director, CPIO West Bengal & Sikkim GDC, Shri Ashutosh Chakraborty, Officer Surveyor has been nominated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) of West Bengal & Sikkim GDC, Survey of India, Kolkata with immediate effect. He will perform the duties and responsibilities of CPIO of this GDC to implement the act according to the provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

2. Shri K.B. Rout, Officer Surveyor has been nominated as Link Officer of CPIO of West Bengal & Sikkim GDC, Survey of India, Kolkata. He will perform the duties and responsibilities of Link Officer (CPIO) of this GDC and assist CPIO according to the provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

(Rajat Sharma) Col Director W.B & Sikkim GDC, Kolkata

Distribution:

- 1. The Surveyor General of India, Dehra Dun for information, please.
- 2. The Addl. Surveyor General, Eastern Zone, Kolkata for information, please.
- 3. Shri Ashutosh Chakraborty, Officer Surveyor for compliance. He is requested to assume the charge of the CPIO, WB & Sikkim GDC, Kolkata immediately.
- 4. Shri K.B. Rout, Officer Surveyor for compliance.
- 5. File: 17-O(RTI) / NOTICE BOARD

website. Soi